Stephen’s Anglican Church, Amankuta Mbieri. Each of them received One Hundred Thousand
Naira (N100,000.00).

(3) Bishop and Mama Owerri under the Bishop’s Foundation for Mission and Development gave
business men and women including farmers of Holy Trinity Church, Ifakala the sum of Three
Hundred and Forty Thousand naira (N340,000.00). Fourteen business men and women
received N20,000 each while 6 farmers received N10,000 each.

(4) Anglican Church of the Redeemer, Toronto Uratta received from the Bishop and Mama Owerri
two trips of sand, 50 bags of cement, one power generating set and N20,000 - personal gift